Specific circumstance of high-risk entrusted financing with significant single amount or with low security and poor liquidity

□ Applicable   Not applicable

The entrusted financing is expected not to recover the principal or has other circumstances that may cause impairment

□ Applicable   Not applicable

(2) Entrusted loans

□ Applicable   Not applicable

No entrusted loans of the Company during the reporting period.

4. Other major contracts

□ Applicable   Not applicable

No other major contracts of the Company during the reporting period.

XVI. Description of Other Important Events

□ Applicable   Not applicable

No other important events to be described during the reporting period.

Hangzhou ROBAM Appliances Co., Ltd.

2023 Full Annual Report

44

XVII. Major Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable   Not applicable

Hangzhou ROBAM Appliances Co., Ltd.

2023 Full Annual Report

45

Section 7 Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Change in Shares

1. Change in shares

Unit: share

Before this change Increase/decrease (+, -) After this change

Quantity
Proportio

n

N

e

w

is

su

e

of

sh

ar

es

Sh

are

do

nat

io

n

Sh

ar

e

ca

pit

al

in

cr

ea

se

fr

o

m

re

se

rv

ed

fu

nd

s

Other Subtotal Quantity Proportion

I. Restricted shares 12,053,269 1.27%   208,578 208,578 12,261,847 1.29%

1. State shareholding

2. State legal person

shareholding

3. Other domestic

shareholding
12,053,269 1.27%   208,578 208,578 12,261,847 1.29%

Wherein: domestic legal

person shareholding

Domestic natural person

shareholding
12,053,269 1.27%   208,578 208,578 12,261,847 1.29%

4. Foreign shareholding

Wherein: foreign legal

person shareholding

Foreign natural person

shareholding

II. Unrestricted shares 936,970,781 98.73%   -208,578 -208,578 936,762,203 98.71%

1. RMB common share 936,970,781 98.73%   -208,578 -208,578 936,762,203 98.71%

2. Foreign shares listed in

China

3. Foreign shares listed

abroad

4. Other

III. Total amount of shares 949,024,050 100.00%   0 0 949,024,050 100.00%

Causes for change in shares

□ Applicable   Not applicable

Approval of changes in shares

□ Applicable   Not applicable

Transfer of share changes

□ Applicable   Not applicable

Hangzhou ROBAM Appliances Co., Ltd.

2023 Full Annual Report

46

Influence of share changes on the basic EPS, diluted EPS, net assets per share attributable to common shareholders of the

Company and other financial indexes in the most recent year and the most recent period

□ Applicable   Not applicable

Other information the Company deems necessary or required by the securities regulatory authorities to disclose